

# **FLEX SERIES BBU HONBDA-BTTY-ANN-5**

#### **Product Features**

- NFPA Compliant
- Eight LED alarm indicators
- Form C alarm relays
- · Compatible with BBU models
- · Quick connection with BBUs
- Country of Origin: USA
- 3-year Warranty
- Buy American Compliant: Meets the definition of Domestic Construction Material under the Buy American Act
- IFC & NFPA compliance; UL2524 2nd Edition Standard
- · OSHA Approved for UL2524 2nd Edition Standard
- RoHS Compliant
- · SGS C-UL Compliant
- UL2524 2nd Edition Standard Listing with SGS, Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory (NRTL) approved by OSHA for UL2524

#### **Applications**

- For P25 Phase I & Phase II, DMR, NXDN and Conventional Systems
- Indoor coverage: buildings, schools, hospitals, casinos, tunnels, metro stations
- Outdoor coverage: oil rigs, stadiums, dense urban areas, rural areas

Specification	Value
Туре	External Annunciator for the BBU
Alarm Display	8 LEDs
Alarms Displayed	<ul> <li>AC Power Normal</li> <li>AC Fail - Batt Active</li> <li>Battery Capacity &lt; 30%</li> <li>Battery Charger Fail</li> <li>Donor Antenna Disconnect</li> <li>Donor Antenna Malfunction</li> <li>RF Emitter Fail</li> <li>System Component Fail</li> </ul>
Audible Alarm	Yes
Mute Button for Audible Alarm	Yes
Maximum Number of Annunciators	4
Relays	Form C Dry Contacts
Quantity of Relays	8
BBU Interconnection	CAT 5/6
Conduit Connector	Yes
Color	Red
Temperature Range	0 to 50 C
Dimensions	13.3 x 10.4 x 4.1 in (340 x 265 x105 mm)
Weight	6.6 lbs 3 kg



### **Ordering Information**

**HONBDA-BTTY-ANN-5**: BBU External Annunciator with dry contacts. Non-NEMA,NFPA compliant, UL2524 2nd Edition HONEY-WELL Annunciator

## **STANDARDS AND CODES**

The HONBDA-BTTY-ANN-5 complies with the following standards and codes.

- Buy American Compliant: Meets the definition of Domestic Construction Material under the Buy American Act
- IFC & NFPA compliance; UL2524 2nd Edition
- OSHA Approved
- · ROHS Compliant
- SGS C-UL Compliant
- UL2524 2nd Edition Standard with SGS, Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory (NRTL) approved by OSHA for UL2524



This document is not intended to be used for installation purposes. We try to keep our product information up-to-date and accurate. We cannot cover all specific applications or anticipate all requirements. All specifications are subject to change without notice.

NOTIFIER INSPIRE™ is a trademark of, and NOTIFIER® is a registered trademark of Honeywell International, Inc. ©2021 by Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved. Unauthorized use of this document is strictly prohibited.

Country of Origin: USA



#### NOTIFIER

12 Clintonville Road Northford, CT 06472 203.484.7161 www.notifier.com